Instrument #201900004273 Recorded: 9/26/2019 9:49 AM 2 Pages, DEED Total Fees: \$28.00 Angela N. King, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped off by: BRUNS/DAVE

PROBATE C	OURT OF	Mercer	COUNTY, OHIO	•	
ESTATE OFCHARLES	A. SCHMIDT			, DECEASED	
CASE NO. 20191157					
	CERTIFICAT	E OF TRANS	SFER DESCRIPT SUFFICI FOR TAX MAPPING	ENT	
	NO.		SEP 26	2019	
[Check one of the following]			MERCER C	OUNTY	
☐ Decedent died intestate.			TAX MAP DEP	ARTMENT	
□ Decedent died testate.					
Decedent died on Septem	ber 1, 2019	owni	ng the real property descri	bed in this	
certificate. The persons to whon	n such real property (	passed by devise, de	escent or election are as fo	ollows:	
Name	Residen Address		***************************************	ee's share dent's interest	
Voya E Cobmide	405 Woodvi	ew Drive			
Vera E. Schmidt	Coldwarer,	Uff 4.7626	entre	Interest	
				<del></del>	
		FILED			
			SEP 2 6 2019		
			MERCER COUNTY PROBATE COURT JUDGE MARY PAT ZITTER		
TDANCEEDDEN	<del></del>		OODGE MARY PAT ZITTER		
TRANSFERRED	Exemption paragraph, conv	eyance Fee <u>E</u> S			
SEP 2 6 2019	The Grantor and Grantee complied with the provision 202 Randoll E. Grapner Mer	ns of R.C. Sec 319.			
RANDALL E. GRAPNER COUNTY AUDITOR		9-26-19			
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO	Deputy Aud. Date	<del></del>			
	····				
[Complete if applicable] The real	property described in	n this certificate is s	ubject to a charge of \$		
in favor of decedent's surviving s				in respect	
of the unpaid balance of the spec				<del></del>	

Instrument #201900004273 Recorded: 9/26/2019 9:49 AM Pages: 2 of 2, DEED

The legal description of decedent's interest in the real property subject to this certificate is: [use extra sheets, if necessary].

Programme and the state of the

Being an undivided one-half interest in the following described real estate:

Situated in the Village of Coldwater, County of Mercer, and State of Ohio:

Being Lot Number Eleven Hundred Twelve (1112) in the Selhorst Thirteenth Addition to the Incorporated Village of Coldwater, Ohio, as shown on the recorded plat of said addition in Plat Book 11, Page 13, Recorder's Office, Mercer County, Ohio.

Last Transfer: Volume 333, Page 461, Deed Records of Mercer County, Ohio.

Permanent Parcel #05-151900.0000

Tax Map #08-28-377-002

XXXXXXXXXXX

## **ISSUANCE**

This Certificate of Transfer is is:	sued this 26th da	ay of September	, _2019_		
		y Pat Zitter			
	Pro	bate Judge Mary Pat Zitter			
	C	ERTIFICATION			
	,		•		
I certify that this document is a t	rue copy of the origin	al Certificate of Transfer No. 1 issu	ued on		
September 26, 2019	and kept by me as custodian of the official records of this				
Court.					
September 26, 2019		Mary Pat Zitter			
Date		Probate Judge			
	SEAL	By Brenda Kayer			